Ultralow Power, 3-Lead, SOT-23
Microprocessor Reset Circuits
Data Sheet ADM6326/ADM6328/ADM6346/ADM6348
FEATURES
Ultralow supply current of 1 µA maximum (ADM6326/ADM6328)
Accurate monitoring of 2.5 V, 3 V, 3.3 V, and 5 V rails
Reset thresholds available in increments from 2.2 V to 4.63 V
Glitch immunity from negative-going VCC transients

Rev. A | Page 2 of 12
Data Sheet ADM6326/ADM6328/ADM6346/ADM6348
SPECIFICATIONS
TA = −40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = 25°C and VCC = 3 V. Overtemperature limits are guaranteed by design.
Table 1.
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions/Comments
OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE, VCC 1.0  5.5 V
INPUT CURRENT, ICC  0.5 1.0 µA ADM6326/ADM6328 only, VCC = 3.0 V for VTH ≤
2.93 V, VCC = 3.2 V for VTH > 2.93 V, no load
  1.0 1.75 µA VCC = 5.5 V, no load
RESET THRESHOLD
Threshold Voltage, VTH (See Table 2) VTH − 2.5% VTH VTH + 2.5% V
 VTH − 1.5% VTH VTH + 1.5% V TA = 25°C
Temperature Coefficient  40  ppm/°C
Hysteresis
ADM6326/ADM6328  6.3  mV
ADM6346/ADM6348  9.5  mV
TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
VCC to Reset Delay (tRD)  20  µs VCC = VTH to (VTH − 100 mV)
Reset Active Timeout Period (tRP) 100 185 280 ms

0.30 MIN
1.02
0.95
0.88
Figure 10. 3-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23-3]
(RT-3)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Rev. A | Page 8 of 12
Data Sheet ADM6326/ADM6328/ADM6346/ADM6348
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3
Typical Threshold
Voltage (TA = 25°C)
RESET Output
Structure Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM6326-22ARTZ-R7 2.2 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAQ
ADM6326-23ARTZ-R7 2.32 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAR
ADM6326-24ARTZ-R7 2.4 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAS
ADM6326-25ARTZ-R7 2.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAT
ADM6326-26ARTZ-R7 2.63 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAU
ADM6326-27ARTZ-R7 2.7 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAV
ADM6326-28ARTZ-R7 2.8 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAW
ADM6326-29ARTZ-R7 2.93 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAX
ADM6326-30ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAY
ADM6326-31ARTZ-R7 3.08 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAZ
ADM6328-22ARTZ-R7 2.2 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB0
ADM6328-23ARTZ-R7 2.32 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB1
ADM6328-24ARTZ-R7 2.4 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB2
ADM6328-25ARTZ-R7 2.5 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB3
ADM6328-26ARTZ-R7 2.63 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB4
ADM6328-27ARTZ-R7 2.7 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB5
ADM6328-28ARTZ-R7 2.8 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB6
ADM6328-29ARTZ-R7 2.93 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB7
ADM6328-30ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB8
ADM6328-31ARTZ-R7 3.08 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB9
ADM6346-33ARTZ-R7 3.3 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBA
ADM6346-34ARTZ-R7 3.4 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBC
ADM6346-35ARTZ-R7 3.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBD
ADM6346-36ARTZ-R7 3.6 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBE
ADM6346-37ARTZ-R7 3.7 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBF
ADM6346-38ARTZ-R7 3.8 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBG
ADM6346-39ARTZ-R7 3.9 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBH
ADM6346-40ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCN
ADM6346-41ARTZ-R7 4.1 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCP
ADM6346-42ARTZ-R7 4.2 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCQ
ADM6346-43ARTZ-R7 4.3 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCR
ADM6346-44ARTZ-R7 4.38 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCS
ADM6346-45ARTZ-R7 4.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCT
ADM6346-46ARTZ-R7 4.63 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCU
ADM6348-33ARTZ-R7 3.3 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCV
ADM6348-34ARTZ-R7 3.4 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCW
ADM6348-35ARTZ-R7 3.5 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCX
ADM6348-36ARTZ-R7 3.6 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCY
ADM6348-37ARTZ-R7 3.7 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCZ
ADM6348-38ARTZ-R7 3.8 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD0
ADM6348-39ARTZ-R7 3.9 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD1
ADM6348-40ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD2
ADM6348-41ARTZ-R7 4.1 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD3
ADM6348-42ARTZ-R7 4.2 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD4
ADM6348-43ARTZ-R7 4.3 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD5
ADM6348-44ARTZ-R7 4.38 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD6
ADM6348-45ARTZ-R7 4.5 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD7
ADM6348-46ARTZ-R7 4.63 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD8
1 Contact sales for the availability of nonstandard models.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
3 The ADM6326-22ARTZ-R7, the ADM6328-28ARTZ-R7, the ADM6346-33ARTZ-R7, and the ADM6348-46ARTZ-R7 are standard models.